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Application 
Number

Site 
Address

Development 
Description

Status
Date 

Registered
Decision

2015/0573/P

Flat C 16 
Goodge 
Place 
London 
W1T 4SQ

Replacement of single-
glazed timber framed 
windows with double-
glazed timber framed 
windows and installlation 
of rooflight.

REGISTERED 13-02-2015

2015/0747/P

74 
Charlotte 
Street 
London 
W1T 4QH

Discharge of condition 3 
(structural method 
statement for demolition 
works) granted under 
reference 2012/2187/C on 
Appeal ref. 2193893 dated 
20/09/13.

REGISTERED 12-02-2015

2015/0465/L 15 and 16 
Bedford 
Square & 
18a Gower 
Mews 
London 
WC1B 3JA

Details of doors, windows 
and risers in connection to 
condition 4 of 
2014/5709/L, 23/12/2014, 
for; Internal alterations to 
15 and 16 Bedford Square 
to include: lateral 
connections between the 
party walls at basement, 
ground, first and third 
floor levels. External 
alterations to number 15, 
to include: replacement of 
the third floor window on 
the front elevation; the 
removal of the basement 
level rear door, a rear 
extension at first floor 

REGISTERED 12-02-2015

http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=402688&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=402462&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=402943&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING


level, the addition of a 
new door at the rear 
basement level. A Change 
of Use for 18a Gower 
Mews into an archive.

2015/0589/P

Wates 
House 22 
Gordon 
Street 
London 
WC1H 
0QB

Details of bird boxes in 
relation to condition 16 of 
2014/3486/P, 22/08/2014, 
for; Enlargement and 
external alterations, 
including erection of new 
7th storey plus roof plant 
and alterations at 6th 
storey level, expansion of 
building footprint 
including a 7 storey side 
extension to the south, 
provision of external cycle 
parking and landscaping, 
following substantial 
demolition of the building, 
in association with its 
complete refurbishment to 
provide university 
accommodation (Use 
Class D1).

REGISTERED 11-02-2015

2015/0520/T

46 Russell 
Square 
London 
WC1B 4JP

REAR GARDEN: 3 x 
Tree of Heaven - Fell

REGISTERED 10-02-2015

2015/0451/L Brook 
House 2-16 
Torrington 
Place 
London 
WC1E 
7HN

Details of service runs in 
relation to condition 4 of 
Appeal Decision ref: 
APP/X5210/E/13/220716
8, following refusal of LB 
consent 2013/3040/L, 
18/09/13, for; Internal and 
external alterations in 
connection with a change 
of use from offices (Class 
B1) to hotel use (Class 
C1) with extension at roof 
level, including 
replacement of existing 
roof top plant room with 
new sixth floor and new 
roof top plant enclosure, 
and installation of 
platform lift and new 
entrance doors to 

REGISTERED 10-02-2015

http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=402435&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=402608&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=402718&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING


Torrington Place, and 
other minor external 
alterations.

2015/0104/P

1 Conway 
Street 
London 
W1T 6LP

Installation of 1 x wall 
mounted air conditioning 
unit (retrospective) and 
installation of 1 x back up 
unit

REGISTERED 10-02-2015

2015/0381/L

Senate 
House - 
North 
Block 
Malet 
Street 
London 
WC1E 
7HU

Discharge of condition 9 
(scribed partitions) 
granted under reference 
2013/4478/L dated 
02/07/2014.

REGISTERED 06-02-2015

2015/0585/P

74 
Charlotte 
Street 
London 
W1T 4QH

Discharge of condition 7 
(appointment of a fully 
qualified chartered 
engineer) granted under 
reference 2012/2133/P 
dated 20/09/13 ( for the 
demolition of building 
behind retained four 
storey front façade and 
redevelopment for a 5 
storey building that 
includes a new mansard 
roof level with rear 
terrace, a rear terrace at 
second floor level, plus 
excavation to form a 
basement level with front 
lightwell, to accommodate 
restaurant (Class A3) at 
basement and ground 
floors and 4 x residential 
flats on upper floors to be 
communally accessed 
from Charlotte Mews).

REGISTERED 04-02-2015

2015/0495/P

74 
Charlotte 
Street 
London 
W1T 4QH

Discharge of condition 3 
(drawings and/or samples 
of materials to be 
submitted prior to 
commencement) granted 
under reference 
2012/2133/P dated 
20/09/13.

REGISTERED 04-02-2015

http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=402525&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=402705&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=402281&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=401577&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING


2015/0492/P

Brook 
House 2-16 
Torrington 
Place 
London 
WC1E 
7HN

Discharge of condition 3 
(facing materials 
including plant screen 
louvres, Sika Sarnafil 
roofing membrane and Sto 
Therm classic insulated 
render system guide) and 
4 (railings, handrail, 
balustrade, windows and 
doors specifications) 
granted under reference 
2013/2934/P dated 
08/08/14.

REGISTERED 04-02-2015

2015/0382/L

Senate 
House 
North 
Block 
Malet 
Street 
London 
WC1E 
7HU

Discharge of condition 5h 
(suspended ceilings) 
pursuant to Listed 
Building Consent ref 
2013/4478/L (dated 2 July 
2014) for external 
alterations to inner 
courtyard including 
erection of infill 
extension/atrium at 
basement & ground floor 
levels.

REGISTERED 04-02-2015

2015/0147/P 62-63 
Tottenham 
Court Road 
& 1-7 
Goodge 
Street 
London 
London 
W1T 2EP

Detailed plans of all new 
shop-fronts and survey of 
original frontage features 
in relation to; condition 4 
of Appeal Decision ref: 
APP/X5210/A/12/217819 
dated 06/12/2012, 
following planning 
application ref: 
2011/1821/P, 06/12/12, 
for; Erection of a five 
storey building plus 
basement at 5-7 Goodge 
Street and rebuilding to 
five storeys plus basement 
at 62-63 Tottenham Court 
Road and 1-3 Goodge 
Street (including mansard 
roof), following 
part/complete demolition 
of existing buildings, all 
in association with the 
provision of retail space at 
ground floor level and 8 
additional residential units 
(9 in total) to upper floors 

REGISTERED 04-02-2015

http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=401697&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=402282&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=402522&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING


(Classes A1/C3] .

2015/0452/P

Brook 
House 2-16 
Torrington 
Place 
London 
WC1E 
7HN

Discharge of condition 2 
(details of materials) 
granted under reference 
2013/2934/P & 
2013/3040/L dated 
08/08/2014.

REGISTERED 03-02-2015

2015/0430/P

1A & 1B 
Montague 
Place 
London 
WC1E 7JW

Relocation of rainwater 
pipe and hopper approved 
under planning permission 
2014/4539/P dated 
29/08/2014.

FINAL 
DECISION

03-02-2015 Granted

2014/7677/L

British 
Museum 
Great 
Russell 
Street 
London 
WC1B 
3DG

Installation of a new 
round brass handrail 
mounted to the existing 
balustrade, penetrating the 
existing Hopton Wood 
marble between the 
Smirke brass rosettes in 
order to fix to the existing 
fabric; and terminating the 
handrail around the base 
of the existing balustrade.

REGISTERED 02-02-2015

http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=400398&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=402395&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=402436&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
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